Beach, Florida 33480 ("Borrower') hereby promises to pay to the order of FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio 
banking corporation, for itself and as agent for any affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp (together with its 
successors and assigns, the "Lender") the principal amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($395,000.00), with interest at the Interest Rate (as defined below) and all other 
Obligations on or before February 14, 2019 ("Maturity Date") pursuant to the Loan Agreement (as defined 
below). 

Lender and Borrower have entered into that certain Master Loan and Security Agreement dated